
9th International Indoor Fly In
8, 9 and 10 November 2019, Nijmegen

Jan Massinkhal (Cat I hall)

Final Results

F1D

Placing No Country Name Fl. 1 Fl. 2 Fl. 3 Fl. 4 Fl. 5 Fl. 6

1 5 LTU Ernestas Dambrauskas 14:27 13:33

F1L

Placing No Country Name Fl. 1 Fl. 2 Fl. 3 Fl. 4 Fl. 5 Fl. 6

1 5 LTU Ernestas Dambrauskas 15:09 13:40 15:32

2 27 SWE David Brohede 11:38 13:27 12:37 13:13 11:37 10:41

3 18 SWE Andrea Hartstein 8:00 8:00

F1M

Placing No Country Name Fl. 1 Fl. 2 Fl. 3 Fl. 4 Fl. 5 Fl. 6

1 38 NL Niels Wijnhoven 07:24 08:13 08:37 06:43 07:45 07:31

2 37 NL Rina Pijnappels 07:31 05:55 07:07 08:01

Flying Total Best 2

28:00:00

16:50

15:32

30:41:00

26:40:00

16:00:00

Flying Total Best 2

Flying Total Best 2



Sainte Formula

Placing No Country Name Fl. 1 Fl. 2 Fl. 3 Fl. 4 Fl. 5 Fl. 6

1 18 SWE Andrea Hartstein 2:31 2:58

2 32 NL Wout Moerman 2:16 2:26 2:20 2:27 2:25 2:37

3 21 UK Richard Crossley 1:51 1:04 2:09 1:01 2:02

F1N

Placing No Country Name Fl. 1 Fl. 2 Fl. 3 Fl. 4 Fl. 5 Fl. 6 Fl. 7 Fl. 8 Fl. 9

1 8 CZ Vlastimil Simek 34,0 26,3 32,6 33,1 34,7 18,1 36,0 35,5 35,8

2 31 NL Jurgen Maassen 8,1 30,9 32,8 11,9 15,9 34,6 32,7 32,2 32,3 Dutch Champion

3 14 NL Gert Brendel 29,3 27,6 30,8 22,0 9,7 32,3 34,0 33,0 32,7

4 6 NL Vincent Merlijn 25,4 32,4 29,8 2,0 29,1 1,0 28,3 29,1 29,1

5 30 NL Erik Crins 25,5 30,4 27,7 29,2 31,1 28,1

6 32 NL Wout Moerman 15,0 9,1 7,3 11,3 16,9 10,4

Profile Scale (Nocal)

Placing No Country Name Model Fl. 1 Fl. 2 Fl. 3 Fl. 4 Fl. 5 Fl. 6

1 42 SWE Birgit Törnkvist 2:17 2:38 2:35 2:40

2 35 SWE Lars Tolkstam 0:54 1:48 2:16

3 2 UK Graham Banham 1:02 0:42 0:28 0:34 0:37 1:47

4 19 ISR Enrique Maltz 1:22 0:35 1:24 1:23

5 21 UK Richard Crossley 1:14 1:09

Flying Total Best 2

5:18

4:04

2:49

2:47

Wittman Vee Racer

Messerschmitt BF-108

Dayton Wright RB-1

Flying Total Best 2

100,1

99,7

91,3

90,7

Winner Gé Brouwer memorial cup

Total best 3 flights

107,3

5:29

5:04

4:11

43,2

Grumman Bearcat

Fletcher FL-23 2:23



Pistachio Flying

Placing no. Country Name Model Fl. 1 Fl. 2 Fl. 3 Fl. 4 Fl. 5 Fl. 6 Fl. 7 Fl. 8 Fl. 9 Total 2 best flights

1 10 SWE Georg Tornkvist 1:16 1:23 1:14 1:12 1:16 2:39

2 4 CZ Antonin Alfery 0:49 0:51 0:47 0:43 0:45 0:37 0:44 0:41 1:40

3 21 UK Richard Crossley 0:43 0:38 0:29 0:35 0:46 0:44 1:30

4 18 SWE Andrea Hartstein 0:29 0:37 0:32 0:36 0:19 1:13

5 7 CZ Jiri Dolozel 0:13 0:25 0:31 0:34 0:31 0:35 0:36 0:34 1:11

6 32 NL Wout Moerman 0:32 0:29 0:35 0:34 1:09

7 25 CZ Martin Huk 0:13 0:02 0:01 0:25 0:30 0:24 0:01 0:01 0:37 1:07

8 39 FR Jacques Cartigny 0:24 0:23 0:25 0:16 0:28 0:24 0:27 0:30 0:24 0:58

9 41 FR Jean-Claude Bourdeadhui 0:25 0:27 0:23 0:27 0:28 0:29 0:57

10 24 UK Tim Horne 0:04 0:17 0:16 0:13 0:16 0:17 0:34

- 19 ISR Enrique Maltz 0:00 0:00 -

- 16 UK Bryan Stichbury 0:00 0:00 -

Pistachio Static score

Placing no. Country Name Model Static 1 Static 2

1 7 CZ Jiri Dolozel 34,5 34,5

1 4 CZ Antonin Alfery 34,5 34,5

3 21 UK Richard Crossley 31,5 31,5

4 32 NL Wout Moerman 27,5 27,5

5 19 ISR Enrique Maltz 26,5 26,5

5 39 FR Jacques Cartigny 26,5 26,5

7 24 UK Tim Horne 25,5 25,5

8 16 UK Bryan Stichbury 22,5 22,5

9 25 CZ Martin Huk 20 20

10 10 SWE Georg Tornkvist 19,5 19,5

11 18 SWE Andrea Hartstein 19 19

12 41 FR Jean-Claude Bourdeadhui 16 16

Static Total

Waterman Gosling Racer

Andreason BA-4B

Waterman Gosling Racer

Nakajima Kate

Waco SRE

Martin Baker MB-5

Peyret Avionette

Sopwith Rainbow

Koolhoven FK.46

Kokusai TA-GO

Ganagobie

Albatros D.II

Sopwith Rainbow

Albatros D.II

Martin Baker MB-5

Koolhoven FK.46

Nakajima Kate

Pottier 100TS

Waco SRE

Andreason BA-4B

Kokusai TA-GO

Ganagobie

Peyret Avionette

Pottier 100TS

69

69

63

55

53

53

51

45

40

39

38

32



Pistachio Overall

Placing no. Country Name Model Static Place Flight Place

1 4 CZ Antonin Alfery 69 1 1:40 2

2 7 CZ Jiri Dolozel 69 1 1:11 5

3 21 UK Richard Crossley 63 3 1:30 3

4 32 NL Wout Moerman 55 4 1:09 6

5 10 SWE Georg Tornkvist 39 10 2:39 1

6 39 FR Jacques Cartigny 53 5 0:58 8

7 25 CZ Martin Huk 40 9 1:07 6

8 18 SWE Andrea Hartstein 38 11 1:13 4

9 24 UK Tim Horne 51 7 0:34 10

10 41 FR Jean-Claude Bourdeadhui 32 12 0:57 9

- 19 ISR Enrique Maltz 53 5 - -

- 16 UK Bryan Stichbury 45 8 - -

Placing combined

13

15

15

17

Pottier 100TS

Waterman Gosling Racer

Andreason BA-4B

21

-

Nakajima Kate

Kokusai TA-GO

Peyret Avionette

Waco SRE

3

6

6

10

11

Albatros D.II

Sopwith Rainbow

Martin Baker MB-5

Koolhoven FK.46

Ganagobie

-



F4F peanut Flying

Placing no. Country Name Model Fl. 1 Fl. 2 Fl. 3 Fl. 4 Fl. 5 Fl. 6 Fl. 7 Fl. 8 Fl. 9 Total 2 best flights

1 25 CZ Martin Huk 1:10 1:11 1:17 0:56 1:21 1:25 1:05 2:46

2 35 SWE Lars Tolkstam 1:12 0:58 1:04 2:16

3 11 UK Peter Smart 0:39 0:54 0:50 0:53 1:01 1:03 1:01 1:07 2:10

3 4 CZ Antonin Alfery 1:05 1:04 0:25 0:15 1:04 1:05 0:57 0:58 1:02 2:10

5 18 SWE Andrea Hartstein 0:47 0:54 1:03 0:53 1:03 2:06

6 41 FR Jean-Claude Bourdeaudhui 0:37 0:41 0:39 0:39 0:40 0:49 0:50 1:39

7 6 NL Vincent Merlijn 0:25 0:50 0:46 0:39 0:38 0:39 0:41 0:40 0:46 1:36

8 32 NL Wout Moerman 0:18 0:44 0:35 0:43 0:48 1:32

9 12 UK Mike Stuart 0:40 0:43 0:43 0:46 0:44 0:40 1:30

10 26 UK Doug Hunt 0:45 0:20 0:17 0:35 0:39 1:24

11 7 CZ Jiri Dolozel 0:41 0:38 0:39 0:41 0:39 1:22

12 34 UK David Prior 0:30 0:25 0:25 0:29 0:32 0:40 0:37 0:28 1:17

13 20 GR George Kandylakis 0:38 0:38 0:23 0:35 0:24 0:30 1:16

14 15 SWE Gustaf Enebog 0:24 0:30 0:31 0:33 0:34 0:37 1:11

15 23 UK Peter Fardell 0:30 0:31 0:26 0:23 0:32 0:32 1:04

16 36 FR Christophe Cramoisan 0:32 0:31 0:29 1:03

17 33 NL Gerard Brinks 0:21 0:28 0:32 1:00

18 16 UK Bryan Stichbury 0:21 0:28 0:29 0:26 0:57

19 22 UK Peter Boys 0:19 0:25 0:27 0:22 0:24 0:52

20 39 FR Jacques Cartigny 0:12 0:12 0:14 0:21 0:17 0:38

- 19 ISR Enrique Maltz 0:00 0:00 -

Bébé Jodel

Fairchild 24

Fokker FII

Blackburn Ripon

Piper Cub

Monocoupe

Sperry Messenger

Piper WBJ3

Waco SRE

Port Victoria PV-7

Waco Custom

Šmolík Š.39

Gerner G1

Gossamer Albatros

Albatros W.4

Sommer F Monoplane

Sopwith Rainbow

Zlin 50m

Vendome Monoplane

Messerschmith M18

Bristol Scout



F4F Peanut Static score

Placing no. Country Name Model Static 1 Static 2

1 4 CZ Antonin Alfery 72,5 72,5

2 7 CZ Jiri Dolozel 60,5 60,5

3 35 SWE Lars Tolkstam 59,5 59,5

4 22 UK Peter Boys 57 57

5 19 ISR Enrique Maltz 53 53

6 33 NL Gerard Brinks 50,5 50,5

6 12 UK Mike Stuart 50,5 50,5

8 39 FR Jacques Cartigny 47,5 47,5

9 36 FR Christophe Cramoisan 45,5 45,5

10 34 UK David Prior 45 45

11 18 SWE Andrea Hartstein 42 42

12 25 CZ Martin Huk 38,5 38,5

13 20 GR George Kandylakis 36 36

14 15 SWE Gustaf Enebog 34 34

15 23 UK Peter Fardell 32,5 32,5

16 32 NL Wout Moerman 31 31

17 41 FR Jean-Claude Bourdeaudhui 30,5 30,5

18 16 UK Bryan Stichbury 28,5 28,5

19 26 UK Doug Hunt 23,5 23,5

20 6 NL Vincent Merlijn 21,5 21,5

21 11 UK Peter Smart 10,5 10,5

Bristol Scout

Fokker FII

Bébé Jodel

Zlin 50m

Sommer F Monoplane

Šmolík Š.39

Vendome Monoplane

Messerschmith M18 68

65

62

61

90

84

77

72

Gossamer Albatros 21

Monocoupe

Albatros W.4

Sopwith Rainbow

Gerner G1

Waco SRE

Static Total

91

114

106

101

101

95

145

121

119

Waco Custom

Sperry Messenger

Blackburn Ripon

Port Victoria PV-7

Piper WBJ3

Piper Cub

Fairchild 24

57

47

43



F4F Peanut Overall

Placing no. Country Name Model Static Place Flight Place

1 4 CZ Antonin Alfery 145 1 2:10 3

2 35 SWE Lars Tolkstam 119 3 2:16 2

3 7 CZ Jiri Dolozel 121 2 1:22 11

4 25 CZ Martin Huk 77 12 2:46 1

5 12 UK Mike Stuart 101 6 1:30 9

6 18 SWE Andrea Hartstein 84 11 2:06 5

7 34 UK David Prior 90 10 1:17 12

8 22 UK Peter Boys 114 4 0:52 19

9 33 NL Gerard Brinks 101 6 1:00 17 Dutch Champion

10 41 FR Jean-Claude Bourdeaudhui 61 17 1:39 6

11 32 NL Wout Moerman 62 16 1:32 8

12 11 UK Peter Smart 21 21 2:10 3

13 36 FR Christophe Cramoisan 91 9 1:03 16

14 20 GR George Kandylakis 72 13 1:16 13

15 6 NL Vincent Merlijn 43 20 1:36 7

16 39 FR Jacques Cartigny 95 8 0:38 20

17 15 SWE Gustaf Enebog 68 14 1:11 14

18 26 UK Doug Hunt 47 19 1:24 10

19 23 UK Peter Fardell 65 15 1:04 15

20 16 UK Bryan Stichbury 57 18 0:57 18

- 19 ISR Enrique Maltz 106 5 - -

Waco SRE

Sperry Messenger

Bébé Jodel

Fokker FII

Gossamer Albatros

Messerschmith M18

Piper Cub

Bristol Scout

Piper WBJ3

Waco Custom

28

29

30

36

-

Sopwith Rainbow

Šmolík Š.39

Blackburn Ripon

Sommer F Monoplane

Zlin 50m

25

26

27

28

Monocoupe

Vendome Monoplane

Fairchild 24

Port Victoria PV-7

23

23

23

24

24

13

13

15

16

22

4

5

Albatros W.4

Gerner G1

Placing combined



Kit Scale Static score

Placing no. Country Name Model Static

1 20 GR George Kandylakis 85,0

2 19 ISR Enrique Maltz 83,0

3 8 CZ Vlastimil Simek 82,5

4 1 UK John Bowerman 82,5

5 21 UK Richard Crossley 81,5

6 22 UK Peter Boys 77,5

6 12 UK Mike Stuart 77,5

8 6 NL Vincent Merlijn 75,0

9 33 NL Gerard Brinks 73,0

10 7 UK Jiri Dolozel 70,0

10 2 UK Graham Banham 70,0

12 10 SWE Georg Törnkvist 70,0

13 16 UK Bryan Stichbury 68,5

14 23 UK Peter Fardell 67,5

14 11 UK Peter Smart 67,5

16 17 UK Derek Knight 67,0

17 32 NL Wout Moerman 59,5

18 24 UK Tim Horne 57,5

19 43 NL Mirdin Brinks 54,0

20 26 UK Doug Hunt 50,0

Blackburn Monoplane

Velie Monocoupe

Aerosport 

DeHavilland DH-C2 Beaver

Aeronca Chief

Waco SRE

Taylorcraft

Kawasaki Ki-61 Hien

Lockheed Orion

Curtis Robin

Heinkel He100

Ganagobie

Waco SRE

Bristol Scout

Albatros D.Va

Piper Super Cruiser

Grumman Wildcat

Steve Wittman Buster

Sperry Messenger

Fokker DVII



Kit Scale flying

Placing no. Country Name Model Flight 1 Flight 2 Flight 3 Flight 4

1 21 UK Richard Crossley 87 82 89 98

2 17 UK Derek Knight 92 88 0 0

3 2 UK Graham Banham 86 88 86 88

4 6 NL Vincent Merlijn 88 86 0 49

4 8 CZ Vlastimil Simek 87 86 87 87

6 1 UK John Bowerman 86 85 83 77

7 22 UK Peter Boys 83 84 76 81

8 10 SWE Georg Törnkvist 80 0 50 86

9 12 UK Mike Stuart 82 77 82 76

10 7 CZ Jiri Dolozel 80 79 72 78

11 19 ISR Enrique Maltz 78 76 79 79

12 23 UK Peter Fardell 73 69 75 69

13 32 NL Wout Moerman 0 0 72 73

14 16 UK Bryan Stichbury 0 65 0 64

15 43 NL Mirdin Brinks 0 0 82 0

16 20 GR George Kandylakis 80 0 0 0

17 33 NL Gerard Brinks 0 0 0 70

18 26 UK Doug Hunt 0 0 63 0

- 24 UK Tim Horne 0 0 0 0

- 11 UK Peter Smart 0 0 0 0

Grumman Wildcat

Aeronca Chief

Piper Super Cruiser

Heinkel He100

Kawasaki Ki-61 Hien

Aerosport 

DeHavilland DH-C2 Beaver

Waco SRE

Ganagobie

Taylorcraft

Curtis Robin

Velie Monocoupe

Bristol Scout

Albatros D.Va

Total 2 best flights

171

167

166

164

159

187

180

176

174

174

129

82

80

70

63

0

0

158

148

145

Waco SRE

Sperry Messenger

Blackburn Monoplane

Lockheed Orion

Fokker DVII

Steve Wittman Buster



Kit Scale Overall

Placing no. Country Name Model Static Flying Total

1 21 UK Richard Crossley 81,5 187,0 268,5

2 8 CZ Vlastimil Simek 82,5 174,0 256,5

3 1 UK John Bowerman 82,5 171,0 253,5

4 6 NL Vincent Merlijn 75,0 174,0 249

5 17 UK Derek Knight 67,0 180,0 247

6 2 UK Graham Banham 70,0 176,0 246

7 22 UK Peter Boys 77,5 167,0 244,5

8 12 UK Mike Stuart 77,5 164,0 241,5

9 19 ISR Enrique Maltz 83,0 158,0 241

10 10 SWE Georg Törnkvist 70,0 166,0 236

11 7 CZ Jiri Dolozel 70,0 159,0 229

12 23 UK Peter Fardell 67,5 148,0 215,5

13 32 NL Wout Moerman 59,5 145,0 204,5

14 16 UK Bryan Stichbury 68,5 129,0 197,5

15 20 GR George Kandylakis 85,0 80,0 165

16 33 NL Gerard Brinks 73,0 70,0 143

17 43 NL Mirdin Brinks 54,0 82,0 136

18 26 UK Doug Hunt 50,0 63,0 113

- 11 UK Peter Smart 67,5 0,0 67,5

- 24 UK Tim Horne 57,5 0,0 57,5

Curtis Robin

Bristol Scout

Grumman Wildcat

Waco SRE

Heinkel He100

Waco SRE

Taylorcraft

Velie Monocoupe

Ganagobie

Aeronca Chief

Aerosport 

DeHavilland DH-C2 Beaver

Kawasaki Ki-61 Hien

Piper Super Cruiser

Blackburn Monoplane

Lockheed Orion

Sperry Messenger

Fokker DVII

Albatros D.Va

Steve Wittman Buster



F4D (open rubber) Static score

Placing no. Country Name Model 

1 25 CZ Martin Huk

2 20 GR George Kandylakis

3 4 CZ Antonin Alfery

4 24 UK Tim Horne

5 1 UK John Bowerman

6 21 UK Richard Crossley

7 35 SWE Lars Tolkstam

8 7 CZ Jiri Dolozel

9 12 UK Mike Stuart

10 11 UK Peter Smart

11 33 NL Gerard Brinks

12 19 ISR Enrique Maltz

12 36 FR Christophe Cramoisan

14 39 FR Jacques Cartigny

15 6 NL Vincent Merlijn 

16 23 UK Peter Fardell

17 34 UK David Prior

18 2 UK Graham Banham

19 41 FR Jean-Claude Bourdeaudhui

606

Bleriot XI.-2

Avro "F"

Chance Vought V-173

Douglas World Cruiser

Fairchild 22

Lockheed Vega

Rumpler C.1

Pfalz A.I

Robinson Redwing

Aeronca Chief

Douglas Y10

Velie Monocoupe

Monocoupe

Potez 29

Kawasaki Ki-61 Hien

734

694

694

690

616

1209

1112

1090

1050

1049

1582

1576

1510

1253

1247

Static score

Reggianne 2000

Focke-Wulf TA152H

Stampe

Consolidated PT-3

580

576

474



F4D (open rubber) Flying

Placing no. Country Name Model Flight 1 Flight 2 Flight 3 Flight 4 Bonus

1 35 SWE Lars Tolkstam 1839 1822 1839 1551

2 4 CZ Antonin Alfery 1064 1206 1587 1519 10% bonus, Twin engine

3 25 CZ Martin Huk 1697 1692 1668 0

4 12 UK Mike Stuart 1577 1614 1651 1583

5 19 ISR Enrique Maltz 1495 1584 1382 1504

6 21 UK Richard Crossley 1387 1451 1533 1545

7 6 NL Vincent Merlijn 1115 0 0 1533

8 7 CZ Jiri Dolozel 0 1291 1455 1344

9 39 FR Jacques Cartigny 1412 1430 1298 1369

10 23 UK Peter Fardell 0 0 1407 1390

11 2 UK Graham Banham 1366 1402 1170 1344

12 1 UK John Bowerman 1249 1350 1375 970

13 41 FR Jean-Claude Bourdeaudhui 1215 1125 1110 0

14 20 GR George Kandylakis 837 0 0 783

15 34 UK David Prior 0 0 795 0

16 33 NL Gerard Brinks 0 741 0 0

- 36 FR Christophe Cramoisan 0 0 0 0

- 11 UK Peter Smart 0 0 0 0

- 24 UK Tim Horne 0 0 0 0

1215

1651

1584

1545

Stampe

Avro "F"

Reggianne 2000

Douglas Y10

Kawasaki Ki-61 Hien

Pfalz A.I

Potez 29

Consolidated PT-3

Focke-Wulf TA152H

Fairchild 22

1430

1407

1402

1375

Monocoupe

Aeronca Chief

Douglas World Cruiser

0

0

0

1533

1455

Best Flight 

1839

1745,7

1697

837

795

741

Rumpler C.1

Chance Vought V-173

Bleriot XI.-2

Robinson Redwing

Velie Monocoupe

Lockheed Vega



F4D (open rubber) Overall

Placing no. Country Name Model Static Flight Total

1 25 CZ Martin Huk 1582 1697 3279

2 4 CZ Antonin Alfery 1510 1746 3256

3 35 SWE Lars Tolkstam 1112 1839 2951

4 21 UK Richard Crossley 1209 1545 2754

5 12 UK Mike Stuart 1050 1651 2701

6 1 UK John Bowerman 1247 1375 2622

7 7 CZ Jiri Dolozel 1090 1455 2545

8 20 GR George Kandylakis 1576 837 2413

9 19 ISR Enrique Maltz 694 1584 2278

10 6 NL Vincent Merlijn 616 1533 2149

11 39 FR Jacques Cartigny 690 1430 2120

12 23 UK Peter Fardell 606 1407 2013

13 2 UK Graham Banham 576 1402 1978

14 41 FR Jean-Claude Bourdeaudhui 474 1215 1689

15 33 NL Gerard Brinks 734 741 1475

16 34 UK David Prior 580 795 1375

- 24 UK Tim Horne 1253 0 1253

- 11 UK Peter Smart 1049 0 1049

- 36 FR Christophe Cramoisan 694 0 694

Consolidated PT-3

Focke-Wulf TA152H

Stampe

Douglas Y10

Pfalz A.I

Avro "F"

Velie Monocoupe

Kawasaki Ki-61 Hien

Potez 29

Reggianne 2000

Douglas World Cruiser

Aeronca Chief

Monocoupe

Chance Vought V-173

Rumpler C.1

Lockheed Vega

Robinson Redwing

Fairchild 22

Bleriot XI.-2



F4E (Electric) Static score

Placing no. Country Name Model

1 17 UK Derek Knight

2 20 GR George Kandylakis

3 25 CZ Martin Huk

4 4 CZ Antonin Alfery

5 7 CZ Jiri Dolozel

6 21 UK Richard Crossley

7 2 UK Graham Banham

8 8 CZ Vastimil Simek

9 11 UK Peter Smart

F4E (Electric) Flying

Placing no. Country Name Model Flight 1 Flight 2 Flight 3 Flight 4 Bonus

1 21 UK Richard Crossley 1700 1609 1664 1647 10% bonus, Multiple engine

2 4 CZ Antonin Alfery 1368 1754 1571 1802

3 7 CZ Jiri Dolozel 0 1620 1532 1486

4 20 GR George Kandylakis 1590 1260 1460 1512

5 25 CZ Martin Huk 1276 1581 1581 1547

6 17 UK Derek Knight 1158 0 1574 1472

7 11 UK Peter Smart 1291 0 1414 0 10% bonus, Multiple engine

8 8 CZ Vastimil Simek 1243 1528 1535 1518

9 2 UK Graham Banham 1442 1442 1374 1391

Fokker FXXXVI

Blackburn Monoplane

Tipsy Nipper

1555,4

1535

1442

Tiger Moth

Best flight

1870

1802

1620

1590

1581

1574

Consolidated Coronado

Spitfire Mk.IXc

Hansa-Brandenburg W.20

de Havilland 9

Morane Saulnier "L"

Consolidated Coronado

Static Score

1549

1504

1426

1043

1008

859

Tiger Moth

de Havilland 9

Morane Saulnier "L"

Spitfire Mk.IXc

Hansa-Brandenburg W.20

Tipsy Nipper

Blackburn Monoplane

Fokker FXXXVI

850

724

622



F4E (Electric) Overall

Placing no. Country Name Model Static Flight Total

1 17 UK Derek Knight 1549 1574 3123

2 20 GR George Kandylakis 1504 1590 3094

3 25 CZ Martin Huk 1426 1581 3007

4 4 CZ Antonin Alfery 1043 1802 2845

5 21 UK Richard Crossley 859 1870 2729

6 7 CZ Jiri Dolozel 1008 1620 2628

7 2 UK Graham Banham 850 1442 2292

8 8 CZ Vastimil Simek 724 1535 2259

9 11 UK Peter Smart 622 1555 2177

F4E (CO2) Static score

Placing no. Country Name Model

1 4 CZ Antonin Alfery

2 25 CZ Martin Huk

3 20 GR George Kandylakis

4 43 NL Mirdin Brinks

5 11 UK Peter Smart

6 33 NL Gerard Brinks

Rumpler C.IV

Fokker B.II

Grahame White Lizzie

Sperry Messenger

Bristol Scout

Lockheed Orion

1021

637

632

582

1218

Tiger Moth

de Havilland 9

Morane Saulnier "L"

Spitfire Mk.IXc

Consolidated Coronado

Tipsy Nipper

Blackburn Monoplane

Fokker FXXXVI

Hansa-Brandenburg W.20

Static Score

1469



F4E (CO2) Flying

Placing no. Country Name Model Flight 1 Flight 2 Flight 3 Flight 4

1 25 CZ Martin Huk 0 1717 1562 1579

2 33 NL Gerard Brinks 0 0 1523 1418

3 4 CZ Antonin Alfery 1403 1449 1364 1444

4 43 NL Mirdin Brinks 844 931 0 0

5 20 GR George Kandylakis 0 0 0 686

- 11 UK Peter Smart 0 0 0 0

F4E (CO2) Overall

Placing no. Country Name Model Static Flight Total

1 25 CZ Martin Huk 1218 1717 2935

2 4 CZ Antonin Alfery 1469 1449 2918

3 33 NL Gerard Brinks 582 1523 2105

4 20 GR George Kandylakis 1021 686 1707

5 43 NL Mirdin Brinks 637 931 1568

- 11 UK Peter Smart 632 0 632

Other Awards: Judges:

Gasparin Trophy: Richard Crossley Kit Scale Aeronca Chief

F4D/F4E static: Steven Bolt & Henk Brendel

F4D/F4E Flying: Luis Bautista & Roel Lucassen

Kit Scale Static: Gert Brendel & Larissa Bruins

Prizes: Roel Lucassen & Gerard Brinks Kit Scale Flying: Gert Brendel & Larissa Bruins

F4F: Luis Bautista & Erik Crins

Pistachio: Gert Brendel & Larissa Bruins

Bristol Scout

Fokker B.II

Rumpler C.IV

Lockheed Orion

Grahame White Lizzie

Sperry Messenger

0

Fokker B.II

Lockheed Orion

Rumpler C.IV

Sperry Messenger

Grahame White Lizzie

Bristol Scout

1717

1523

1449

931

686

Best flight


